



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1892/1
TJD:klm

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 674**

February 8, 2016 - Offered by Representative SPIROS.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete “adult children” and substitute “family members”.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 4: delete “**adult children**” and substitute “**family members**”.
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 2: after that line insert:
- 5 “(am) “Family member” means any spouse, adult child, adult grandchild,
- 6 parent, or sibling of a resident.”.
- 7 **4.** Page 2, line 10: delete “an adult child” and substitute “a family member”.
- 8 **5.** Page 2, line 11: delete “resident the adult child” and substitute “resident,
- 9 the family member”.
- 10 **6.** Page 2, line 16: delete “adult child” and substitute “family member”.
- 11 **7.** Page 2, line 17: delete “adult child” and substitute “family member”.

12

(END)